PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Smartin Technologies LLC (a corporation of the State of Ohio) 11/08/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Smartin Technologies LLC (a corporation of the State of Texas)			
Street Address:	5304 Texas Blue Bell Drive			
City:	Spicewood			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78669			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 124		9666		
Patent Number: 763		915		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: 6508157401 6508157401 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. #				
Phone: 650.815.7400 Email: jucostello@mwe.com				
Correspondent Name: Judy M. Mohr				
Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP				
Address Line 2: 500 North Capitol Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		091523-0012 & 091523-0013		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Judy M. Mohr		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_smartin_smartin#page1.tif source=assignment_smartin_smartin#page2.tif PATENT				

ASSIGNMENT

SMARTIN TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a corporation of the State of Ohio (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 60/824,182, filed August 31, 2006; U.S. Patent Application No. 12/439,666, filed November 10, 2009; International Application No. PCT/US2007/019291, filed August 31, 2007, all entitled MODULAR MAGNETO-MECHANICAL DEVICE, (the "Applications"); and U.S. Patent No. 7,638,915, issued on December 29, 2009, also entitled MODULAR MAGNETO-MECHANICAL DEVICE, (the "Applications"); and U.S. Patent No. 7,638,915, issued on December 29, 2009, also entitled MODULAR MAGNETO-MECHANICAL DEVICE, (the "Patent").

SMARTIN TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 5304 Texas Blue Bell Drive, Spicewood, Texas, 78669 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and Patent, and in and to any patents that may be granted for the Applications in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Applications and Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Applications or Patents; the right to file foreign or United States' applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications and Patent (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Applications or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by duly authorized representatives thereof.

SMARTIN TECHNOLOGIES LLC,

a corporation of the State of Ohio (Assignor)

Date: _____11/08/2012

Section and the second the second sec A Arran By:

Name: Martin Sentmanat

Title: President and CEO

SMARTIN TECHNOLOGIES LLC,

a corporation of the State of Texas (Assignee)

Date: _____11/08/2012

Aptrix Solars and the By:

Name: <u>Martin Sentmanat</u>

Title: President and CEO

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/28/2012